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------------------------------ Modified section ------------------------------
[bookmark: _Toc531535061]Annex A (normative):
Reference measurement channels
[bookmark: _Toc518862206][bookmark: _Toc531535062]A.1	Fixed Reference Channels for receiver sensitivity and in-channel selectivity (QPSK, R=1/3)
[bookmark: OLE_LINK15][bookmark: OLE_LINK16]The parameters for the reference measurement channels are specified in table A.1-1 for FR1 receiver sensitivity and in-channel selectivity. 
The parameters for the reference measurement channels are specified in table A.1-2 for FR2 receiver sensitivity and in-channel selectivity. 
Table A.1-1: FRC parameters for FR1 receiver sensitivity and in-channel selectivity
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK11][bookmark: OLE_LINK12][bookmark: OLE_LINK13]Reference channel
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK32][bookmark: OLE_LINK33][bookmark: OLE_LINK34][bookmark: OLE_LINK40][bookmark: OLE_LINK41][bookmark: OLE_LINK42][bookmark: OLE_LINK43]G-FR1-A1-1
	G-FR1-A1-2
	G-FR1-A1-3
	G-FR1-A1-4
	G-FR1-A1-5
	G-FR1-A1-6
	G-FR1-A1-7
	G-FR1-A1-8
	G-FR1-A1-9

	Subcarrier spacing (kHz)
	15
	30
	60
	15
	30
	60
	15
	30
	60

	Allocated resource blocks
	25
	11
	11
	106
	51
	24
	15
	6
	6

	CP-OFDM Symbols per slot (Note 1)
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK19]12
	12
	12
	12

	Modulation
	QPSK
	QPSK
	QPSK
	QPSK
	QPSK
	QPSK
	QPSK
	QPSK
	QPSK

	Code rate (Note 2)
	1/3
	1/3
	1/3
	1/3
	1/3
	1/3
	1/3
	1/3
	1/3

	[bookmark: _Hlk499884117]Payload size (bits)
	2152
	984
	984
	9224
	4352
	2088
	1320
	528
	528

	Transport block CRC (bits)
	16
	16
	16
	24
	24
	16
	16
	16
	16

	Code block CRC size (bits)
	-
	-
	-
	24
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Number of code blocks - C
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Code block size including CRC (bits) (Note 3)
	2168
	1000
	1000
	4648
	4376
	2104
	1336
	544
	544

	Total number of bits per slot
	7200
	3168
	3168
	30528
	14688
	6912
	4320
	1728
	1728

	Total symbols per slot
	3600
	1584
	1584
	15264
	7344
	3456
	2160
	864
	864

	

NOTE 1: 	UL-DMRS-config-type = 1 with UL-DMRS-max-len = 1, UL-DMRS-add-pos = 1 with = 2, = 11 as per table 6.4.1.1.3-3 of TS 38.211 [17].
NOTE 2: 	MCS index 4 and target coding rate = 308/1024 are adopted to calculate payload size for receiver sensitivity and in-channel selectivity.

NOTE 3: 	Code block size including CRC (bits) equals to  in TS 38.212 [16], subclause 5.2.2.



------------------------------ Next modified section ------------------------------
[bookmark: _Toc508783762][bookmark: _Toc531535067]A.6	PRACH test preambles
Table A.6-1 Test preambles for Normal Mode in FR1
	Burst format
	SCS (kHz)
	Ncs
	Logical sequence index
	v

	0
	1.25
	13
	22
	32

	A1, A2, A3, B4, C0, C2
	15
	23
	0
	0

	
	30
	46
	0
	0



Table A.6-2 Test preambles for Normal Mode in FR2Void
	Burst format
	SCS (kHz)
	Ncs
	Logical sequence index
	v

	A1, A2, A3, B4, C0, C2
	60
	69
	0
	0

	
	120
	69
	0
	0


------------------------------ Next modified section ------------------------------

[bookmark: _Toc527449040][bookmark: _Toc531535124]G.2	Multi-path fading propagation conditions
The multipath propagation conditions consist of several parts:
-	A delay profile in the form of a "tapped delay-line", characterized by a number of taps at fixed positions on a sampling grid. The profile can be further characterized by the r.m.s. delay spread and the maximum delay spanned by the taps.
-	A combination of channel model parameters that include the Delay profile and the Doppler spectrum that is characterized by a classical spectrum shape and a maximum Doppler frequency.
-	Different models are used for FR1 (below 6 GHz) and FR2 (above 6 GHz).

------------------------------ End of modified section ------------------------------
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